
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 

• Do to unforeseen circumstanses we will be moving the due date to 12/7/2021 at 2 PM.  If you would like to res-
submit, that is acceptable.  If not, keeping your submissission is acceptable as well.

End of Addendum 

ADDENDUM NO:   1
IFB/RFP No: RFP NKU-15-2022

Project    COA Website Design 

Date: 11/30/2021 

Due Date: 12/7/2021 @ 2PM ET 

https://inside.nku.edu/content/dam/Procurement/docs/forms/General%20Terms%20%20Conditions_RS_jg11-1-18.pdf



